CH \$40.00 566399²

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM780667

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mid-American Dental Specialties		01/11/2023	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Young Innovations, Inc.	
Street Address:	2260 Wendt St	
City:	Algonquin	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5663994	OS ORTHO SPECIALTIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123722000

Email: jmikulina@mwe.com, zbeal@mwe.com, arubinstein@mwe.com,

ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Mikulina

Address Line 1:444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abigail Rubinstein	
SIGNATURE:	/Abigail Rubinstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment - ORTHO SPECIALTIES#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0171

900744341

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("*Trademark Assignment*") is effective as of January 1, 2019 (the "*Effective Date*"), by and between Mid-American Dental Specialties, an Illinois corporation (the "*Assignor*"), and Young Innovations, Inc., a Missouri corporation (the "*Assignee*").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5663994 for OS ORTHO SPECIALTIES, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "*Mark*"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the dissolution of Assignor on the Effective Date, and as permitted under the Illinois Business Corporation Act of 1983 - 805 ILCS 5, Section 12.30, Assignor hereby transfers its assets, including all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, to Assignee, as Assignor's shareholder.

NOW THEREFORE, for ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* as of the Effective Date, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof, for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Trademark Assignment had not been made.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this *nunc pro tunc* Trademark Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives this 11th day of January, 2023.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Mid-American Dental Specialties	Young Innovations, Inc.
Ву:	Ву: (1)
Name: Dan Garrick	Name: Mark Peluse
Title: Vice President	Title: Vice President

DM_US 192309237-3.106892.0012

RECORDED: 01/13/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007946 FRAME: 0172